## CITY OF FONTANA, CALIFORNIA

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FONTANA WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING THE RECORDING OF REAL PROPERTY LIENS AGAINST PROPERTIES PROVIDED WEED ABATEMENT SERVICES THROUGH THE CITY'S WEED ABATEMENT PROGRAM FOR THOSE ACCOUNTS THIRTY DAYS OR MORE DELINQUENT AND FURTHER, THE FORWARDING OF SAID LIENS TO THE COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE FOR ADDITION TO THE EXTENDED PROPERTY TAX ROLLS FOR COLLECTION. COPIES OF THE CERTIFIED LIEN LIST ARE AVAILABLE AT THE CUSTOMER SERVICE DIVISION PUBLIC SERVICE COUNTER, 8353 SIERRA AVENUE, FONTANA, CALIFORNIA.

IF YOU CHALLENGE IN COURT ANY ACTION TAKEN CONCERNING A PUBLIC HEARING ITEM, YOU MAY BE LIMITED TO RAISING ONLY THOSE ISSUES YOU OR SOMEONE ELSE RAISED AT THE PUBLIC HEARING DESCRIBED IN THIS NOTICE, OR IN WRITTEN CORRESPONDENCE DELIVERED TO THE CITY AT, OR PRIOR TO, THE PUBLIC HEARING.

- DATE OF HEARING: SEPTEMBER 27, 2022
- TIME OF HEARING: 7:00 P.M.
- PLACE OF HEARING: CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 8353 SIERRA AVENUE FONTANA, CA 92335

ANY INTERESTED PARTY MAY APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT ANY INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE OF ASSISTANCE TO THE CITY COUNCIL. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT THE BUSINESS SERVICES CUSTOMER SERVICE STAFF AT (909) 350-7683.

PUBLISH: SEPTEMBER 9, 2022 SEPTEMBER 16, 2022

PROOF OF PUBLICATION REQUESTED